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the written order of a chief probation officer or a probation offi-
cer duly deputized by him, shall be sufficient for the holding of 
such child in a duly appointed detention home until the next ses-
sion of the juvenile court. 

SECTION 6. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with any pro-
visions of this act are repealed in so far as they are inconsistent 
therewith. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 27, 1911. 

No. 904, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1911. 

CHAPTER 461. 
AN ACT to create sections 604t, 604u, 604v, 604w and G04x of 

the statutes, granting authority to create a hospital or pavilion 
for the chronic insane who may be affected by pulmonary 
tuberculosis. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There are added to the statutes five new sections 

to read: Section 604t. 1. In any county operating a county 
asylum for the chronic insane, the county board may. with the 
consent of the state board of control, erect upon the grounds of 
the asylum, a hospital or pavilion for the care of the chronic 
insane who may be affected by pulmonary tuberculosis. 

(Am. 1911, Cl). 664, a. 89.) 

2. Before any such holding can be erected, plans, drawings 
and specifications must be first submitted to and approved by 
the state board of control. 

3. The county board is hereby authorized to levy taxes and 
issue bonds to defray the expenses of erecting the building-;. fur-
nishing them for use and maintaining them. 

Section 604u. Such hospital or pavilion shall. when so el ected. 
be  placed under the charge and management of the trustees of 
the county asylum for the chronic insane, to be used by them as 
a part of such county asylum. 

(Am. 1911, eh. 814, s. 89.) 

Section 604v. The state board of control is hereby authorized 
to transfer to such hospital for the chronic tubercular insane 
such chronic insane of the county erecting such hospital, and 
such chronic insane of other counties as it may be satisfied are 
afflicted with pulmonary tuberculosis, to such a degree as to 
render them carriers or spreaders of that disease. 

(Am. 1011, ch. 664, I. et7.) 
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Section 604w. Whenever such hospital for chronic tubercular 
insane shall have been built, according to the plans and specifica-
tions approved by the state board of control, said board shall 
cause a certificate of that fact signed by the president and secre-
tary thereof, to be filed with the secretary of state, and there-
after such county shall receive for the care of such chronic 
tubercular insane belonging to its own county, as it shall care for 
on the order of the state board of control, three dollars per week, 
for each such person, and four dollars and fifty cents per week 
for such patients as belong to other counties or are state at large 
patients, and if such patients are residents of other ceunties. the 
counties in which they have a residence shall pay to the state one 
dollar and fifty cents per week. 

(Am. 1911, ch. C(A, s. 89.) 

Section 604x. The amounts dm to the counties for the main-
tenance of such chronic tubercular patients shall be collected in 
the same manner as collections are made for the chronic insane in 
county asylums. 

(Ann. Du, ch. C.C4, s. 89.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 24, 1911. 

No. 967, A.] 	 [Published June 29, 1911. 
CHAPTER 462. 

AN ACT to amend section 127a of the statutes, relating to com-
missioners for the promotion of uniformity of legislation in the 
United States, and making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin., represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as' follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 127a of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 127a. 1. Within thirty days after the passage and pub-
rication of this act the governor shall appoint three commission-
ers, who are hereby constituted a board of commissioners by the 
name and style of "Commissioners for the Promotion of Uni-
formity of Legislation in the United States." The term of office 
of each such commissioner shall be three years from the first 
Monday-of June in the year in which he is appointed; provided. 
that the terms of the commissioners first appointed under this 
net shall be for one, two and three years, respectively, from the 
first Monday of June, 1909. Vacancies shall be filled for the 
residue of the unexpired term. 

(Am. 1911, ch. 014, s. W.) 

2. It shall be the duty of said board to examine the subjects of 
marriage and divorce, insolvency, the form of notarial certifi- 


